

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Lauren Estep lestep@homefurnishingshalloffame.com American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame 336.882.5900

AMERICAN HOME FURNISHINGS HALL OF FAME PREPARES TIME CAPSULE MARKING HISTORIC OPENING OF NEW HIGH POINT HEADQUARTERS BUILDING

HIGH POINT, N.C., April 11, 2023 – The American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame is putting the final items into a Time Capsule being prepared in honor of the official opening of its new headquarters building in High Point, N.C., on April 22. The capsule will be opened in 50 years.

The Hall of Fame is gathering items reflective of our time—industry economy, the culture and more. We want your suggestions for what might be included. What would be interesting and anecdotal in 50 years? The capsule will be housed in a special display located in the courtyard at the entrance to the new Hall of Fame building. The deadline for submitting items for consideration is April 17.

"The Time Capsule is an interactive way to capture and honor the significance of this important moment in our industry's long, distinguished history," says Karen McNeill, CEO and president of the Hall of Fame Board of Directors. "This will be a milestone as the establishment of a permanent home for the industry where we can gather, honor our leaders, tell our stories and inspire future generations."

More than a dozen items have been identified for inclusion in the time capsule so far. They include a copy of the original Hall of Fame press release from 1988 and the current press release describing the opening of the new building; a dro88888889ne shot of downtown High Point showing the buildings near the Hall of Fame; a photo of the Hall of Fame Board of Directors on opening day; a letter from the current Hall of Fame board of directors to a future board of directors; copies of the April High Point Market trade publications, the April 22 *High Point Enterprise*; a playlist of current hit songs in various genres; a COVID-19 mask; and copies of social media postings celebrating the opening of the new building.

"Every inch of this landmark building is designed to ignite the imagination of our industry as well as consumers," says McNeill. "We want everyone to come away from their visit to the Hall of Fame inspired to create more beautiful spaces in what each of us calls home."

The industry opening celebration of the Hall of Fame will take place from 1 to 4 p.m. on April 22. The building is located at 311 S. Hamilton St., just one block from the International Home Furnishings Center in the heart of the High Point Market.

Located at 311 S. Hamilton St., the new Hall of Fame building features multiple meeting spaces, the Hall of Fame Gallery, a Tribute Wall and Innovation Center, an immersive theater, the Trend Spotter Exhibit and continually changing Traveling Exhibits. Additional interactive exhibits are under development in Phase 2. Designed as a place for the industry and the community to gather, honor and learn, the facility includes a bar and full-service hospitality kitchen to provide comprehensive food service.

#

The American Home Furnishings Hall of Fame Foundation, Inc., is an industry-wide organization founded to preserve its history, to celebrate exceptional individuals who have made extraordinary contributions to the U.S. home furnishings industry, to inspire the next generation of innovative leaders and to engage the community with the world of home furnishings. In 2019, the organization purchased a building at 311 S. Hamilton St. in High Point. Our new home will be a symbol of the Home Furnishings Capital of the World[™] where the industry gathers, where we tell our story and learn from our past, and where we inspire future generations. As a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, funds support our history and leadership programming. The organization is based in High Point, North Carolina, at 311 S. Hamilton St., and can be reached at 336.882.5900. Watch for ongoing developments and details about the grand opening of our new permanent home at <u>www.homefurnishingshalloffame.com</u> in April 2023.

#